BAILLIE GIFFORD WORLDWIDE DISCOVERY FUND 1032991 

11. BAILLIE GIFFORD WORLDWIDE SUSTAINABLE 
GROWTH FUND

1032998 

The effective date of the authorisation order made by the FCA is 16 April 2025. 

1.3. The issued and allotted share capital of the Manager is €3,400,002, issued as three million, four 
hundred thousand and two fully paid Ordinary Shares of €1 each.  

1.4. Baillie Gifford Overseas Limited, as a UK authorised person, is responsible for approving 
financial promotions relating to the Company or any of the Funds in the UK. 

2. UK FACILITIES AGENT 

2.1. The Company has appointed Baillie Gifford Overseas Limited as facilities agent (the